
 
LTBB TRIBAL ELECTION BOARD 

SIGNIFICANT DATES FOR 2023 ELECTIONS 
 
 

JANUARY 2023 

Tuesday January 10   
Call to Election Mailed 
(at least 134 days prior to General Election, 
on or before Sunday, February 12) 

FEBRUARY 2023 

Tuesday February 7 3 - 7 pm OFFICE HOURS 
Last Date to Register to Vote in Primary 
(at least 90 days before Primary Election, 
on or before Tuesday, Feburary 7) 

MARCH 2023 

Tuesday March 14 12 - 5 pm OFFICE HOURS 
Nomination Packets Due by 5 pm 
(at least 104 days before General Election, 
on or before Tuesday, March 14) 

Tuesday March 21   
Candidate Statements Due 
(on or before Tuesday, March 21) 

Friday March 24   
Last Date to Withdraw from Primary Election 
(at least 45 days prior to Primary Election, 
on or before Friday, March 24) 

Friday March 24   

Announcement Seeking Poll Sitters 
(at least 45 days before Primary Election by Friday, 
March 24, or if only a General Election by Friday, 
May 12) 

Tuesday March 28   
Official List of Primary Candidates Posted 
(at least 90 days before General Election, 
on or before Tuesday March 28) 

Tuesday March 28   
Candidate Statements Posted to Webpage 
(on or before Tuesday, March 28) 



Tuesday March 28 3 - 7 pm OFFICE HOURS 
Last Date to Register to Vote in General Election 
(at least 90 days before General Election, 
on or before Tuesday, March 28) 

APRIL 2023 

Saturday April 8   
Primary Ballots Mailed 
(at least 30 days prior to Primary Election, 
on or before Saturday, April 8) 

Friday April 14   Poll Sitter Applications Due 

MAY 2023 

Monday May 8 12 - 6 pm PRIMARY ELECTION DAY 
(at least 45 days before General Election, 
on or before Friday, May 12) 

Thursday May 11   
Non-Certified Primary Results Posted 
(within 3 days of Primary Election, 
on or before Thursday, May 11) 

Friday May 12   
Last Date to Withdraw from General Election 
(at least 45 days before General Election, 
on or before Friday, May 12)  

Thursday May 18   
Last Date to File Challenge to Primary 
(within 10 days of Primary Election, 
on or before Thursday, May 18) 

Friday May 19 5 - 5:30 pm 
CERTIFICATION 
MEETING 

Certification of Primary Election 
(at least 10 days, and no later than 10 Business days, 
after the Primary Election, after Thursday, May 18 
and on or before Monday, May 22) 

Monday May 22   
Official List of General Election Candidates Posted 
(on or before Monday, May 22) 

Saturday May 27   
General Election Ballots Mailed 
(at least 30 days before General Election, 
on or before Saturday, May 27) 



Monday May 29   

Campaign Finance Statement Due from All Primary 
Election Candidates 
(within 10 days from Certification of Primary 
Election, on or before Monday, May 29) 

JUNE 2023 

Monday June 26 12 - 6 pm GENERAL ELECTION DAY (Last Monday in June, Monday, June 26) 

Thursday June 29   
Non-Certified General Election Results Posted 
(within 3 days of General Election, 
on or before Thursday, June 29) 

JULY 2023 

Thursday July 6   
Last Date to File Challenge to General Election 
(within 10 days of General Election, 
on or before Thursday, July 6) 

Friday July 7 5 - 5:30 pm 
CERTIFICATION 
MEETING 

Certification of General Election & Official Results 
Posted  
(at least 10 days, and no later than 10 Business days, 
after the General Election, after Thursday, July 6 and 
on or before Tuesday, July 11) 

Monday July 17   

Campaign Finance Statement Due from all General 
Election Candidates 
(within 10 days from Certification of General 
Election, on or before Monday, July 17) 

 
 
 


